504533339 09/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4580046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUANGSHE PAN	08/23/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEIGHMAX GROUP	
Street Address:	17011 GREEN DR, UNIT B	
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D767334

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (888)415-1813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6264788115

Email: Tszly390@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** TSZ LUNG YEUNG

Address Line 1: 333 W. GARVEY AVENUE, SUITE B586 Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XJG-USD-I08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TSZ LUNG YEUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Tsz Lung Yeung/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=XJGi08 D767334-1#page1.tif

REEL: 043491 FRAME: 0783 504533339

**PATENT** 

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Guangshe PAN</u>, whose mailing address is <u>3579 Madeira Ct., Brea, CA 92823.</u> <u>USA</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor,

did obtain a United States Design Patent for <u>Personal Blender Chamber</u>, US patent number <u>D767,334</u>, issued on <u>September 27, 2016</u>, hereinafter referred to as the DESIGN patent; and WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of said DESIGN patent;

AND WHEREAS <u>Weighmax Group</u> of <u>California</u>, <u>US</u>, whose mailing address is <u>17011</u> Green Dr. Unit B, City of Industry, California 91745, <u>US</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States DESIGN Patent in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Doilar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor do hereby confirm that Assignor have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said United States DESIGN Patent in the United States, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to said United States DESIGN Patent;

ALSO, Assignor hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the prosecution and maintenance of said United States DESIGN Patent in the United States, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said United States DESIGN Patent, all without further consideration. Assignor also agree, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning said United States DESIGN Patent that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of said DESIGN patent. Assignor's obligations under this Assignment shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States DESIGN Patent to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which said United States DESIGN Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

SIGNED on this [23rd] day of [AUG], 2017 SIGNED on this [23rd] day of [AUG], 2017

Guangshe Pan [Signature] Guangshe Pan, CEO [Signature]

PATENT REEL: 043491 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 09/05/2017**